C
-F
-2
01
9
©
20
19

.
Simpson Strong-Tie® Fastening Systems
60
Exterior Screws
Double-Barrier Coating
Size
(in.)
Thread
Length
(in.)
Retail Pack Mini Bulk Bulk
Fasteners
Per Pack Model No. Fasteners
Per Pack Model No. Fasteners
Per Pack Model No.
1⁄4 x 1 1⁄2 1 25 SDS25112-R25 300 SDS25112MB 1,500 SDS25112
1⁄4 x 2 1 1⁄4 25 SDS25200-R25 250 SDS25200MB 1,300 SDS25200
1⁄4 x 2 1⁄2 1 1⁄2 25 SDS25212-R25 200 SDS25212MB 1,100 SDS25212
1⁄4 x 3 2 25 SDS25300-R25 150 SDS25300MB 950 SDS25300
1⁄4 x 3 1⁄2 2 1⁄4
10 SDS25312-R10 125 SDS25312MB 900 SDS25312
25 SDS25312-R25L* — — — —
1⁄4 x 4 1⁄2 2 3⁄4 10 SDS25412-R10 100 SDS25412MB 800 SDS25412
1⁄4 x 5 2 3⁄4
10 SDS25500-R10 100 SDS25500MB 500 SDS25500
25 SDS25500-R25L* — — — —
1⁄4 x 6 3 1⁄4 10 SDS25600-R10 100 SDS25600MB 600 SDS25600
1⁄4 x 8 3 1⁄4
10 SDS25800-R10 — — — —
50 SDS25800-R50 — — 400 SDS25800
* Packaged in a ledger-specific box with 3/8" hex-driver bit.
Strong-Drive ®
SDS HEAVY-DUTY CONNECTOR Screw
Heavy-Duty Simpson Strong‑Tie® Connectors

•	 Head is stamped with the Simpson Strong‑Tie “≠” sign
and fastener length for easy identification after installation
•	 Replacement driver bit — BITHEXR38-134
Install Tips: A low-speed 1/2" drill with a 3/8" hex driver is the recommended tool for installation.
Codes/Standards: ICC-ES ESR-3046, City of L.A. RR25711, State of Florida FL9589
For Technical Data and Loads, see Technical Supplement
Type 316 Stainless Steel
Size
(in.)
Thread Length
(in.)
Retail Pack Bulk
Fasteners
Per Pack Model No. Fasteners
Per Pack Model No.
1⁄4 x 1 1⁄2 1 25 SDS25112SS-R25 1,500 SDS25112SS
1⁄4 x 2 1 1⁄4 25 SDS25200SS-R25 1,300 SDS25200SS
1⁄4 x 2 1⁄2 1 1⁄2 25 SDS25212SS-R25 1,100 SDS25212SS
1⁄4 x 3 2 25 SDS25300SS-R25 950 SDS25300SS
1⁄4 x 3 1⁄2 2 1⁄4
25 SDS25312SS-R25 900 SDS25312SS
25 SDS25312SS-R25L* — —
* Packaged in a ledger-specific box with 3/8" hex-driver bit.
1 1/2" – 8"
1 1/2" – 3 1/2"
S

Minimum
Main Member
Penetration5
(in.)
Reference
DFL/SP Allowable
Shear Loads
(lb.)
Reference
SPF/HF Allowable
Shear Loads
(lb.)
1⁄4 x 3 1/2 SDS25312
1 1⁄2 2
250 190
1⁄4 x 4 1⁄2 SDS25412 250 190
1.	Allowable loads are based on testing per ICC AC233 and are limited to parallel-to-grain loaded solid-sawn main members (2"
nominal). Wood side members may be loaded parallel or perpendicular to grain (see footnote 4).
2.	DFL/SP allowable loads are based on wood members having a minimum specific gravity of 0.50, and SPF/HF allowable loads are
based on wood members having a minimum specific gravity of 0.42. Where the side and main members have different specific

Allowable Shear Loads (lb.)
Steel Side Plate Thickness, mil (ga.) Steel Side Plate Thickness, mil (ga.)
54 (16) 68 and 97
(14 and 12)
123 (10)
or greater 54 (16) 68 and 97
(14 and 12)
123 (10)
or greater
1⁄4 x 1 1⁄2 SDS25112 1
Double-barrier
coating
250 250 250 180 180 180
1⁄4 x 2 SDS25200 1 1⁄4 250 290 290 180 210 210
1⁄4 x 2 1⁄2 SDS25212 1 1⁄2 250 390 420 180 280 300
1⁄4 x 3 SDS25300 2 250 420 420 180 300 300
1⁄4 x 3 1⁄2 SDS25312 2 1⁄4 250 420 420 180 300 300
1⁄4 x 4 1⁄2 SDS25412 2 3/4 250 420 420 180 300 300
1⁄4 x 5 SDS25500 2 3/4 250 420 420 180 300 300
1⁄4 x 6 SDS25600 3 1/4 250 420 420 180 300 300
1⁄4 x 8 SDS25800 3 1/4 250 420 420 180 300 300
1⁄4 x 1 1⁄2 SDS25112SS 1
Type 316
stainless steel
250 250 250 180 180 180
1⁄4 x 2 1⁄2 SDS25212SS 1 1/2 250 390 420 180 280 300
1⁄4 x 3 SDS25300SS 2 250 420 420 180 300 300
1⁄4 x 3 1⁄2 SDS25312SS 2 1/4 250 420 420 180 300 300
1.	Allowable loads are shown at the wood load duration factor of CD = 1.00. Loads may be increased for load duration up
to a CD = 1.60.
2.	Allowable withdrawal load for DFL/SP/SCL is 172 lb./in. and for SPF/HF withdrawal is 121 lb./in. Total withdrawal load is